

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 867 OF 2022

Nanasaheb Manohar Tapkir And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Sampat Keru Tapkir And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr.Manjeet Lotankar i/by Dhananjayrao Dnyaneshwar
Rananaware for Petitioner.

Mr.P.P.Pujari AGP for State/Respondent No.23.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
J**

DATE : 28th January, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) , stand
over to 25/02/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)