

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.867 OF 2022

Shri. Nanasaheb Manohar Tapkir and Anr. ..Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Sampat Keru Tapkir and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Dhananjayrao D. Rananaware a/w Manjeet Lotankiar, for the
Petitioners.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 13th APRIL, 2022

PC.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 23rd June, 2022.

2. It is pointed out that the issues are to be framed by the Trial Court. As such, it is clarified that while framing issues, document viz. Panchnama drawn by the Tahsildar vide order dated 14.05.2018 be taken into consideration.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]