

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 867 OF 2022

Nanasaheb Manohar Tapkir And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Sampat Keru Tapkir And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Manjeet Lotankar i/by Adv. D. D. Rananaware for
Petitioner

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service . Stand Over to 25/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)